
 

 

 

Nursing Program 
Outcomes Report 

 

 

 

Nursing Program 
20-month program 
length* 

2023 Annual 
Report 

2024 Annual 
Report 

2025 Annual 
Report 

ACCSC 
Benchmark 

Reporting Period 10/2019 to 9/2020 10/2020 to 9/2021 10/2021 to 9/2022  

Graduation Rate 55% 68% 58% 43% 
Employment 
(Placement) Rate 

82% 83% 88% 70% 

*This is based on the 2025 Graduation and Employment Annual Reports submitted by Swedish Institute to ACCSC 

(Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges) 

 

 

 

Nursing Program 
NCLEX Pass Rate**  

2022 
Graduates 

2023 
Graduates 

2024 
Graduates 

3-year 
average 

First – Time Pass Rate (16/30) 
53.33% 

(25/45) 
55.45% 

(20/38) 
52.63% 

(61/113) 
53.98% 

Ultimate or All-Time 
Pass Rate 

(30/30)  
100% 

(41/45) 
91.11% 

(29/38) 
76.31% 

(100/113) 
88.44% 

**This is based on the report provided by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing or NCSBN. As of October17, 

2025 


