

Nursing Program Outcomes Report

Nursing Program 20-month program length*	2023 Annual Report	2024 Annual Report	2025 Annual Report	ACCSC Benchmark
Reporting Period	10/2019 to 9/2020	10/2020 to 9/2021	10/2021 to 9/2022	
Graduation Rate	55%	68%	58%	43%
Employment (Placement) Rate	82%	83%	88%	70%

*This is based on the 2025 Graduation and Employment Annual Reports submitted by Swedish Institute to ACCSC (Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges)

Nursing Program NCLEX Pass Rate**	2022 Graduates	2023 Graduates	2024 Graduates	3-year average
First – Time Pass Rate	(16/30) 53.33%	(25/45) 55.45%	(20/38) 52.63%	(61/113) 53.98%
Ultimate or All-Time Pass Rate	(30/30) 100%	(41/45) 91.11%	(29/38) 76.31%	(100/113) 88.44%

**This is based on the report provided by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing or NCSBN. As of October 17, 2025